Privacy Policy:

We value your privacy very highly. Please read this Privacy Policy carefully before using the Contact form on our website (<u>https://www.honeybook.com/widget/msu_horticulture_gardens_241100/cf_id/63a34483bc762a06e3e09be5</u>) (the "Website") or your Honey Book portal (<u>https://msuhorticulturegardens.hbportal.co</u>) (the "Websites") operated by the MSU Horticulture Gardens, as this Privacy Policy contains important information regarding your privacy and how we may use the information we collect about you.

Your access to and use of the Websites is conditional upon your acceptance of and compliance with this Privacy Policy. This Privacy Policy applies to everyone, including, but not limited to: potential clients, clients, members, tour participants, and others, who wish to access or use the Websites.

By accessing or using the Websites, you agree to be bound by this Privacy Policy. If you disagree with any part of the Privacy Policy, then you do not have our permission to access or use the Website.

We collect any and all information that you enter on this Website.

We do not share information provided with any other entity.